

In the summer of 2017, the Lac La Ronge Indian Band (LLRIB) signed a Collaboration Agreement with Cameco Corporation. As part of this agreement, Cameco is contributing \$50,000.00 annually, based on matching contributions from LLRIB. For the first scholarship program, Lac La Ronge Indian Band will contribute \$50,000.00. Kitsaki Management Limited Partnership will also contribute \$50,000.00, for a total of \$150,000.00 to be awarded to full-time students, in attendance during the 2019-2020 academic year. The LLRIB scholarship program has been in existence since 2003 with limited funds for Post-Secondary Students. Lac La Ronge Indian Band is very pleased to introduce the Grade 12 scholarship program.

Grade 12 or Equivalent Scholarship

(Academic Excellence Scholarships) Deadline for submitting scholarship application is August 31st

Eligibility

This scholarship program is open to Lac La Ronge Indian Band students that are recent Grade 12 graduates (or equivalent such as Adult Basic Education A.B.E.) and enrolled in a Post-Secondary program in the fall.

How to apply

Applicants must submit:

- Completed scholarship application;
- Grade 12 transcripts;
- Acceptance letter from Post-Secondary Institution for the 2020-2021 academic year;
- Names and contact information for 2 references and letters;
- Cover letter.



LLRIB high school and A.B.E. graduates may apply for one of the 25 scholarship of \$1,000 based on transcripts from the 2019-2020 academic year.

Note: *The above scholarships will be awarded in September. *Scholarships are for full-time students only.

> *FOR ALL ELIGIBLE LAC LA RONGE INDIAN BAND MEMBERS ONLY* Eligible students will only be awarded one scholarship annually.